## NEWS RELEASE



Contact: Michael Stricker, Director, Northglenn Arts & Humanities Foundation P: 303.450.8727 <u>mstricker@northglenn.org</u> 1 East Memorial Parkway, Northglenn, CO 80233

## 2023/24 Art on Parade Call for Entries Now Open

*January 13, 2023, Northglenn, CO* – Northglenn Arts is conducting an open entry competition to select six sculptures — valued at no more than \$32,500 each — to be part of Northglenn's "Art on Parade" on-loan sculpture program. The selected pieces will be installed for a period of one year at E.B. Rains Jr. Memorial Park surrounding Webster Lake in Northglenn, CO.

Each of the six finalists will receive a \$1,000 honorarium to help offset their expenses. In addition, \$1,000 will be awarded to the artist who is the recipient of the annual "People's Choice Award." Artists will receive substantial recognition and opportunity to sell; therefore, all pieces must be for sale. The placement of selected pieces will begin in May 2023 and will be on display until May 2024.

All submissions must be received via the CaFÉ website at <u>CallForEntry.org</u>. Click the FIND CALLS button and search Northglenn Arts. Send inquiries to mstricker@northglenn.org. *Artist submission deadline is February 3, 2023.* 

###

The Northglenn Arts & Humanities Foundation (NAHF) is a 501(c)3 organization that provides funding for quality youth theatre, public art, and other cultural endeavors in our community. NAHF was founded in 1990. Learn more by visiting <u>www.northglennarts.org</u>. Like us on Facebook @COTheatreAndArt, and follow us on Twitter and Instagram @NorthglennArts.